

SC No./2025
State Vs. Mohd. Shavaj @ Mohd. Shahbaj @ Shahvaj
FIR No. 1201/2024
PS Narela Indl. Area
U/s 108/238(2) BNS

09.07.2025

Fresh sessions case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. Salman Khan, ld. Counsel for accused, through VC.

This case has been committed and assigned to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 05.06.2025 against the accused in FIR No. 1201/2025, P.S. Narla Indl. Area, for the offence U/s 108/238(2) BNS, by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

It is submitted by ld. counsel for the accused that the copy of the charge sheet and documents supplied to the accused are not legible.

Let notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing i.e. 29.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.07.2025