

SC No. 469/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAVAJ alias MOHD. SHAHABAJ alias
SHAHVAJ
FIR No. 1201/2024
PS(Narela Ind. Area)

29.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Counsel for accused Sh. Salman Khan (through VC).
Accused produced from JC.
IO/SI Deepak in person.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that it is only the suicide note which is not legible, hence, the request for supplying the legible copy of the same.

IO placed on record the legible copy of the same on record.

Let the same be released to the accused/ his counsel against acknowledgment.

Put up for arguments on charge on 28.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.08.2025