

SC 469/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAVAJ alias MOHD. SHAHABAJ alias
SHAHVAJ
FIR NO. 1201/2024
PS Narela Ind. Area

28.10.2025

Present: Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Ajay Dabla Ld. Counsel for accused.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, the matter was fixed for arguments as well as
framing of charge.

Part arguments heard.

Since, regular Ld. Addl. PP is stated to be on leave
and Substitute Ld. Addl. PP has not gone through the case file, the
matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments as well as framing of charge on
06.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.10.2025