

SC No. 469/2025
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAVAJ alias MOHD. SHAHABAJ alias
SHAHVAJ
FIR No. 1201/2024
PS (Narela Ind. Area)

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Farman, Ld. counsel for the accused through VC.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today and substitute
Addl. PP has not gone through the case file, hence, in these
circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on
next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 13.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.01.2026