

IA No. 4/2026 in SC No. 469/2025  
State Vs. Kanwal @ Kallu @ Kamal  
FIR No. 214/2025  
PS Shahbad Dairy

20.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Kamaldeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused /  
applicant.

IO Inspector Mahender is present.

Reply to the above said application filed. Copy  
supplied.

At request of the Ld. Counsel for the accused /  
applicant, matter is adjourned.

Put up for consideration on 23.04.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**20.04.2026**