

SC 469/2025  
STATE Vs. MOHD. SHAVAJ @ MOHD. SHAHABAJ @  
SHAHVAJ  
FIR NO. 1201/2024  
PS Narela Ind. Area

25.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC (Jail No.4, Tihar).  
Sh. Sparsh Bagga, Id. Counsel for accused.  
IO SI Deepak Lathwal in person.  
PWs Ms.Upeshwari and Mr.Jibeshwar in person.  
Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused filed. Same is  
taken on record.

PW1 Ms.Upeshwari and PW2 Mr.Jibeshwar partly  
examined in chief. Their further examination is deferred for want  
of case property. They be summoned afresh through IO/SHO  
concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next  
date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 28.08.2026.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
25.04.2026